State of California

Memorandum

To:

From:

Subject:

Senator Ted Gaines (Ret.), First District Date:
Honorable Malia Cohen, Second District

Honorable Antonio Vazquez, Third District

Honorable Mike Schaefer, Fourth District

Honorable Betty T. Yee, State Controller

/s/ MH
Mike Harris, Acting Chief

State-Assessed Properties Division

Board Roll Changes

Attached, for your approval, are the following Roll Corrections.

Board of Equalization
Property Tax Department

November 21, 2019

e Batch Roster 19-02 containing six corrections to the 2018 Board Roll.

These items are scheduled for Board consideration on the December 17, 2019 Property Taxes
Nonappearance Matters Not Subject To Contribution Disclosure Statute agenda.

MH:sb
Attachments

STATE BOARD OF EQUALIZATION II/""“\

BOARD APPROVED

At the December 17. 2019 Board Meetlng\“ ’/

s/ Henry D. Manjo

| Min.Exh.: 12.7

Henry D. Nanjo, Chief Counsel &
Acting Chief, Board Proceedings Division

ITEM F1
12/17/19
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%Roll Correctidh Batch Roster
1

Company Roll Year

2018 Roll Correction(s)

8099 Race Telecommunications, Inc. 2018
8099 Race Telecommunications, Inc. 2018
8099 Race Telecommunications, Inc. 2018
8099 Race Telecommunications, Inc. 2018
8099 Race Telecommunications, Inc. 2018
8099 Race Telecommunications, Inc. 2018

| 6Rall Correction(s) for 2018Roll |

| 6 Record(s) in this Batch. |

R/C No.

15-02
19-05
26-01
36-02
41-02
49-02

Amount of Change

$17,997,265
$975,805
$4,912,719
$4,104,340
($35,588,750)
$7,598,621

Petition Number

Batch No.: 19-02

Approved
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Roll Correction Batch Roster - Recommendation to the Board
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Roll  Roli Change Batch No: 19-02
Year Number Co No. Name and Correction Recap

2018 Roll Correction(s)

15-02 8099 Race Telecommunications, Inc.
Increase $17,997,265 Unitary Personal Property in Tax Rate Area 000-001 due to Board processing error.

19-05 8099 Race Telecommunications, Inc.
Increase $975,805 Unitary Personal Property in Tax Rate Area 000-001 due to Board processing error.

26-01 8099 Race Telecommunications, Inc.
Increase $4,912,719 Unitary Personal Property in Tax Rate Area 000-001 due to Board processing error.

36-02 8099 Race Telecommunications, Inc.
Increase $4,104,340 Unitary Personal Property in Tax Rate Area 000-001 due to Board processing error.

41-02 8099 Race Telecommunications, Inc.
Decrease $35,5688,750 Unitary Personal Property in Tax Rate Area 000-001 due to Board processing error.

49-02 8099 Race Telecommunications, Inc.
Increase $7,598,621 Unitary Personal Property in Tax Rate Area 000-001 due to Board processing error.

6 l?iroli'_CorrectiBnr(s) for 201”8 Roll

6 §§[lrecition(s) in Batc






