Date: November 21, 2019

Memorandum

To: Senator Ted Gaines (Ret.), First District

Honorable Malia Cohen, Second District Honorable Antonio Vazquez, Third District Honorable Mike Schaefer, Fourth District Honorable Betty T. Yee, State Controller

/s/ MH

From: Mike Harris, Acting Chief

State-Assessed Properties Division

Subject: Board Roll Changes

Attached, for your approval, are the following Roll Corrections.

Batch Roster 19-02 containing six corrections to the 2018 Board Roll.

These items are scheduled for Board consideration on the December 17, 2019 Property Taxes Nonappearance Matters Not Subject To Contribution Disclosure Statute agenda.

MH:sb Attachments

STATE BOARD OF EQUALIZATION BOARD APPROVED

At the December 17, 2019 Board Meeting

/s/ Henry D. Nanjo | Min.Exh.: 12.7 Henry D. Nanjo, Chief Counsel & Acting Chief, Board Proceedings Division

Roll Correction Batch Roster

Batch No.; 19-02

Page 1 of 1

	Company	Roll Year	R/C No.	Amount of Change	Petition Number	Approved	Mailed
2018	Roll Correction(s)						
8099	Race Telecommunications, Inc.	2018	15-02	\$17,997,265			
8099	Race Telecommunications, Inc.	2018	19-05	\$975,805			
8099	Race Telecommunications, Inc.	2018	26-01	\$4,912,719			
8099	Race Telecommunications, Inc.	2018	36-02	\$4,104,340			
8099	Race Telecommunications, Inc.	2018	41-02	(\$35,588,750)			
8099	Race Telecommunications, Inc.	2018	49-02	\$7,598,621			

6 Roll Correction(s) for 2018 Roll

6 Record(s) in this Batch.

Roll Correction Batch Roster - Recommendation to the Board Page 1 of 1 Roll Roll Change Year Number Co No. Name and Correction Recap

2018 Roll Correction(s)							
15-02 809	9 Race Telecommunications, Inc. Increase \$17,997,265 Unitary Personal Property in Tax Rate Area 000-001 due to Board processing error.						
19-05 809	9 Race Telecommunications, Inc. Increase \$975,805 Unitary Personal Property in Tax Rate Area 000-001 due to Board processing error.						
26-01 809	9 Race Telecommunications, Inc. Increase \$4,912,719 Unitary Personal Property in Tax Rate Area 000-001 due to Board processing error.						
36-02 809	9 Race Telecommunications, Inc. Increase \$4,104,340 Unitary Personal Property in Tax Rate Area 000-001 due to Board processing error.						
41-02 809	Race Telecommunications, Inc. Decrease \$35,588,750 Unitary Personal Property in Tax Rate Area 000-001 due to Board processing error.						
49-02 809	9 Race Telecommunications, Inc.						

Increase \$7,598,621 Unitary Personal Property in Tax Rate Area 000-001 due to Board processing error.

6 Roll Correction(s) for 2018 Roll

6 Correction(s) in Batch